2800ST SERIES
Cam Action Door Closer
2800ST SERIES
cam acTIon dooR cloSER
2
INTRODUCTION
Copyright © 2012, 2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.

Page revised electronically 4/15
5
HOW TO ORDER
Copyright © 2012, 2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
2800ST SERIES
cam acTIon dooR cloSER
Product Series
FINISHeS
Product will be sprayed with
a combination of waterborne
acrylic and polyester powder
coat.
*600 is a special rust-inhibiting prime coat. Closers can be ordered prime coat only (specify closer x
600). An additional charge applies if finish coat is required over prime coat (ex: 2800ST x 600 x 689).
2800ST
H - Hold Open
FINISHxSuFFIXx
Description Specify Designation
(BHMA)
Complements the
following finishes
Old
Designation
Aluminum 689 628, 625, 629, 630, 651, 652 AL
Statuary Bronze 690 640, 613 STAT
Dull Bronze 691 612, 637, 639 DB
Black 693 315 315
Medium Amber 694 312 312
Gold 696 605, 606, 632, 633 GB
Prime Coat 600* SRI
No Prefix - Pull side installation
PS - Push side installation
Prefix
Note:  Sleeve Nuts are optional .
2800ST SERIES
cam acTIon dooR cloSER
6
PARTS LIST
Copyright © 2012, 2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
Part # Description
2800LAP Closer Body Only
28ST-1T Pull Side Track and Arm Assembly, Non-Hold Open
28ST-3T Pull Side Track and Arm Assembly, Hold Open
28ST-5T Push Side Track and Arm Assembly, Non-Hold Open
28ST-8T Push Side Track and Arm Assembly, Hold Open
2800P Plastic Cover
28STPB Stop Mount Track Angle Bracket
2888 Push Side Drop Plate
SP2800B Closer Screw Pack
SP2800S Spline Screw Pack
SP28T Track Screw Pack
SN-134 Sleeve Nut Package: 1-3/4" Door Thickness
SN-214 Sleeve Nut Package: 2-1/4" Door Thickness
28STHO
Hold-Open Assembly
Page revised electronically 4/15, 5/15
7
ACCESSORIES
Copyright © 2012, 2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
2800ST SERIES
cam acTIon dooR cloSER
general Specifications
Door Controls____ (interior) (exterior) swinging door(s) shall be cam and roller design contained within a precision cast aluminum housing.
Door closing force shall be adjustable to ensure adequate closing control. Door closing speed shall be controlled by independent hydraulic
adjustment valves in the sweep and latch range of the closing cycle. Door closer shall have an adjustable hydraulic backcheck valve to
cushion the door speed if door is opened violently. Maximum door open shall be templated to (85°), (90°), (100°), (110°), conditions
permitting. Door closer shall have hold open capability with an on/off selector and tension adjustment. Non-hold open units shall be U.L.
Listed for self-closing door. Unit shall be in compliance with the requirements of the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA). ANSI standards
A117.1. Units shall meet C-UL US.